all Occurrences of which notice is first given to the Company during the entire
Annual Period exceed the sum of the Original Aggregate Limit and the
Reinstatement Amount.

(c) The reinstatement premium shall be an amount determined by the Company, but in no
event shall this exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the total premium
for the Annual Period in which the reinstatement takes place.

S. DISCOVERY PERIOD

(1) In the event of Termination of Coverage A, other than by reason of cancellation for non-
payment of premium or due to institution of a proceeding other than as contemplated by